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To: Zee, Stacey (FAA)
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] SpaceX Starship-Super Heavy program at Boca Chica, TX
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Thank you Stacy
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From: Zee, Stacey (FAA) <Stacey.Zee@faa.gov>
Sent: Friday, October 27, 2023 4:47:42 PM
To: Brunnemann, Eric J <Eric_Brunnemann@nps.gov>; Todd, Shelley A <shelley_todd@nps.gov>; Skaar, Karen S
<karen_skaar@nps.gov>; Ford, Mark A <Mark_Ford@nps.gov>; Pallante, Amy J <Amy_Pallante@nps.gov>; Meyer, Mark E
<Mark_E_Meyer@nps.gov>; Fernandez, Oralia Z <Oralia_Fernandez@nps.gov>; Pearson, Georgina A
<Gina_Pearson@nps.gov>; Perez, Sonny <sonny_perez@fws.gov>; Winton, Bryan <bryan_winton@fws.gov>; Gardiner,
Dawn <dawn_gardiner@fws.gov>; Orms, Mary <mary_orms@fws.gov>; Edler, Scot <scot_edler@fws.gov>; DeLaGarza, Imer
<Imer_DeLaGarza@fws.gov>; Perez, Chris <chris_perez@fws.gov>; Ardizzone, Chuck CA <chuck_ardizzone@fws.gov>;
Wasmund, Dayma L <dayma_wasmund@fws.gov>; Urdley.N.Smith@uscg.mil <Urdley.N.Smith@uscg.mil>;
john.m.stone@uscg.mil <john.m.stone@uscg.mil>; Tyrone.L.Conner@uscg.mil <Tyrone.L.Conner@uscg.mil>;
damian.yemma@uscg.mil <damian.yemma@uscg.mil>; eric.m.carrero@uscg.mil <eric.m.carrero@uscg.mil>;
Bryan.C.Pape@uscg.mil <Bryan.C.Pape@uscg.mil>; Mary.A.Gilday@uscg.mil <Mary.A.Gilday@uscg.mil>;
SecCCCommandCenter@uscg.mil <SecCCCommandCenter@uscg.mil>; CCWaterways@uscg.mil <CCWaterways@uscg.mil>;
Jayson.M.Hudson@usace.army.mil <Jayson.M.Hudson@usace.army.mil>; Justin.Kockritz@thc.state.tx.us
<Justin.Kockritz@thc.state.tx.us>; Emily.Dylla@thc.texas.gov <Emily.Dylla@thc.texas.gov>; Ashley.Salie@thc.texas.gov
<Ashley.Salie@thc.texas.gov>; sheena.cox@thc.texas.gov <sheena.cox@thc.texas.gov>; david.vesica@thc.texas.gov
<david.vesica@thc.texas.gov>; Laura.Zebehazy@tpwd.texas.gov <Laura.Zebehazy@tpwd.texas.gov>;
Reagan.Faught@tpwd.texas.gov <Reagan.Faught@tpwd.texas.gov>; David.Kroskie@tpwd.texas.gov
<David.Kroskie@tpwd.texas.gov>; Liana.Garcia@tpwd.texas.gov <Liana.Garcia@tpwd.texas.gov>;
Willy.Cupit@tpwd.texas.gov <Willy.Cupit@tpwd.texas.gov>; Jackie.Robinson@tpwd.texas.gov
<Jackie.Robinson@tpwd.texas.gov>; Kendal.Keyes@tpwd.texas.gov <Kendal.Keyes@tpwd.texas.gov>;
Russell.Hooten@tpwd.texas.gov <Russell.Hooten@tpwd.texas.gov>; jesse.solis@glo.texas.gov <jesse.solis@glo.texas.gov>;
Becky.Petty@glo.texas.gov <Becky.Petty@glo.texas.gov>; Natalie Bell <natalie.bell@glo.texas.gov>;
Melissa.Porter@glo.texas.gov <Melissa.Porter@glo.texas.gov>; Andrew Hawkins <andrew.hawkins@glo.texas.gov>;
Edward.Paradise@txdot.gov <Edward.Paradise@txdot.gov>; Brian.Whitehouse@navy.mil <Brian.Whitehouse@navy.mil>;
donald.j.dankert@nasa.gov <donald.j.dankert@nasa.gov>; lisa.a.watson-morgan@nasa.gov <lisa.a.watson-
morgan@nasa.gov>; stephen.t.chan@nasa.gov <stephen.t.chan@nasa.gov>; cornelius.moore.1@us.af.mil
<cornelius.moore.1@us.af.mil>; daniel.n.lopez@co.cameron.tx.us <daniel.n.lopez@co.cameron.tx.us>; Hanson, Amy (FAA)
<Amy.Hanson@faa.gov>; Cushman, Anna (FAA) <Anna.Cushman@faa.gov>; Collins, Ansel (FAA) <Ansel.Collins@faa.gov>;
Clarkson, Chelsea (FAA) <chelsea.clarkson@faa.gov>; Murray, Daniel (FAA) <Daniel.Murray@faa.gov>; Freer, Duane (FAA)
<duane.freer@faa.gov>; Afifi, Emily K (FAA) <Emily.K.Afifi@faa.gov>; Sisneros, Emily (FAA) <emily.sisneros@faa.gov>; Cantin,
Jacob (FAA) <Jacob.Cantin@faa.gov>; Wells, JaDa (FAA) <jada.wells@faa.gov>; Shabanowitz, Jamison L (FAA)
<Jamison.L.Shabanowitz@faa.gov>; Gottlich, Jessa S (FAA) <Jessa.S.Gottlich@faa.gov>; MacFarlane, John (FAA)
<John.MacFarlane@faa.gov>; Berquist, Krista (FAA) <krista.berquist@faa.gov>; Ashley, Kristi (FAA) <kristi.ashley@faa.gov>;
Murray, Michelle (FAA) <michelle.murray@faa.gov>; Campos, Norma V (FAA) <norma.v.campos@faa.gov>; Wells, Patrick J
(FAA) <Patrick.J.Wells@faa.gov>; Deitsch, Phil (FAA) <phil.deitsch@faa.gov>; Puri, Rachita (FAA) <Rachita.Puri@faa.gov>;
Lowe, Rob (FAA) <Rob.Lowe@faa.gov>; Barry, Shawna M (FAA) <shawna.m.barry@faa.gov>; Zee, Stacey (FAA)
<Stacey.Zee@faa.gov>; Kulm, Steven W (FAA) <Steven.W.Kulm@faa.gov>; Gehring, Wendy M (FAA)
<Wendy.M.Gehring@faa.gov>; Leske, Andrew H (FAA) <Andrew.H.Leske@faa.gov>; Murray, Daniel (FAA)
<Daniel.Murray@faa.gov>; Fleming, Jeffrey M <jeffrey_m_fleming@fws.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] SpaceX Starship-Super Heavy program at Boca Chica, TX
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Stacey M. Zee
Manager
Operations Support Branch (ASA-140)
 
Office:   202-267-9305
Mobile:  202-981-1437
Email:   stacey.zee@faa.gov

Federal Aviation Administration
Office of Commercial Space Transportation
800 Independence Ave, SW
Washington, DC 20591
 
www.faa.gov

 
 

All -
 
Thank you for your continued coordination on the SpaceX Starship-Super Heavy program at Boca Chica, TX. The purpose of
this email is to inform you that FAA has not authorized SpaceX’s proposed Flight 2.  We understand that your agency might
have received information about a potential November 3rd launch. FAA will not be making a license determination prior to
November 3. FAA intends to provide agencies with a two-week notification of its license determination.
 
Thank you.
 
-Stacey
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